IF YOUR VIOLATION IS NOT LISTED BELOW YOU MUST CONTACT 229-671-3325

OFFICE HOURS: MONDAY- FRIDAY 8:30AM-4:30PM EXCEPT FOR HOLIDAYS
**ALL PERSONS AGE 17 MUST APPEAR IN COURT **
(EXCEPT IN SEATBELT VIOLATION CASES)

CHARGE

Duty Status Violation(Commercial Vehicle)
Failure to Maintain Lane

Failure to Obey Stop Sign

Failure to Operate CMV in Safe
Condition(Commercial Vehicle)

Following Too Closely

Another Motor Vehicle

A Fire or Emergency Vehicle

Hours of Service Violation(Commercial
Vehicle)

Inspection, Failure to Stop for(Commercial
Vehicle) **COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED**

Log Book Violation (Commercial Vehicle)
Move Over Law

CODE SECTION

§40-1-8(h)
§40-6-48
§40-6-72

§40-1-8(b)(1)

§40-6-49
§40-6-247
§40-1-8(h)

§32-6-30

§40-1-8(h)
§40-6-16

Safety Restraint, Failure to Secure on Minor (7 & under)

Safety Restraint, Failure to Secure Minor(8-
16)
Safety Restraint, Failure to Wear(17 years or
older)
Tag, Expired (Decal not Purchased)
Tag, No
Tinting, Prohibited on Windows/Windshield
Too Fast For Conditions

Speeding

6-10 MPH over

11-14 MPH over

19-23 MPH over

34 MPH or more over

(Under 21) 24 MPH or over
MUST APPEAR & pay at court

§40-8-76 (b)
§40-8-76 (b)

§40-8-76.1

§40-2-8
§40-2-8
§40-8-73.1
§40-6-180
§40-6-181

BOND AMOUNT

$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$250.00

$100.00
$100.00
$250.00

$500.00
$250.00
$500.00

$50.00
$25.00

$15.00

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$25.00
$100.00

$150.00

$1,000.00



