## IF YOUR VIOLATION IS NOT LISTED BELOW YOU MUST CONTACT 229-671-3325 OFFICE HOURS: MONDAY- FRIDAY 8:30AM-4:30PM EXCEPT FOR HOLIDAYS

\*\*ALL PERSONS AGE 17 MUST APPEAR IN COURT \*\*
(EXCEPT IN SEATBELT VIOLATION CASES)

(EXCELLING SEATBLE FOR CASES)		
CHARGE	CODE SECTION	BOND AMOUNT
Duty Status Violation(Commercial Vehicle)	§40-1-8(h)	\$150.00
Failure to Maintain Lane	§40-6-48	\$100.00
Failure to Obey Stop Sign	§40-6-72	\$100.00
Failure to Operate CMV in Safe	§40-1-8(b)(1)	\$250.00
Condition(Commercial Vehicle)		
Following Too Closely		
Another Motor Vehicle	§40-6-49	\$100.00
A Fire or Emergency Vehicle	§40-6-247	\$100.00
Hours of Service Violation(Commercial	§40-1-8(h)	\$250.00
Vehicle)		
Inspection, Failure to Stop for(Commercial	§32-6-30	\$500.00
Vehicle) **COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED**		
Log Book Violation (Commercial Vehicle)	§40-1-8(h)	\$250.00
Move Over Law	§40-6-16	\$500.00
Safety Restraint, Failure to Secure on Minor (7	7 & under)	
	§40-8-76 (b)	\$50.00
Safety Restraint, Failure to Secure Minor(8-	§40-8-76 (b)	\$25.00
16)		
Safety Restraint, Failure to Wear(17 years or	§40-8-76.1	\$15.00
older)		
Tag, Expired (Decal not Purchased)	§40-2-8	\$100.00
Tag, No	§40-2-8	\$100.00
Tinting, Prohibited on Windows/Windshield	§40-8-73.1	\$100.00
Too Fast For Conditions	§40-6-180	\$100.00
Speeding	§40-6-181	
<mark>6-10 MPH over</mark>		<mark>\$25.00</mark>
11-14 MPH over		\$100.00
15-18 MPH over		<b>\$125.00</b>
19-23 MPH over		<b>\$150.00</b>
24-33 MPH over		\$500.00
34 MPH or more over		\$1,000.00
(Under 21) 24 MPH or over		

(Under 21) 24 MPH or over MUST APPEAR & pay at court